DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.

07-370404

BID AMOUNT

\$ \$49,949,896.00

BID OPENING DATE

1/7/2025

RECEIVED CALTRANS

BIDDER'S NAME

C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.

2025 JAN 10 P 12: 0

DBE GO	AI FROM	CONTR	ACT %

22%

TOTAL NUMBER OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS

CONSTRUCTION
TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCONTRACTS CT AWARD
(DBE & NON-DBE)

DBE PRIME CONTRACTOR CERTIFICATION'
(DBE & NON-DBE)
(DBE & NON-DBE)
\$10,014,282.88

BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES TO BE SUBCONTRACTED OR MATERIALS TO BE PROVIDED ²	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	NAME OF DBEs (Must be certified on the date bids are opened. Include Caltrans' certification no., DBE address, and phone number. Show 2nd and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
30(p)	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING -	237310	Cindy Trump, Inc.	\$78,400.00
41/-1	Cold Mill Operated Rental	237990	P.O. Box 385	\$668,150.00
41(p)	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - Cold Mill Operated Rental	238910	La Habra, CA 90831	\$000,130.00
	Cold Mill Operated Herital		(562)697-2286 Cert# 40089	
17(p)	Street Sweeping	C0600	Gallion Sweeping	\$51,040.00
32(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	C9609	2842 Sherwin Ave., Ste D	\$146,520,00
41(n)	Street Sweeping COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT -	488490	Ventura, CA 93003	\$167,200.00
41(1)	Street Sweeping		(805)620-8282 Cert# 51855	4101/2000
5	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	127210		\$41,000.00
7	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	237310 238990	Maneri Traffic Control, Inc.	\$7,840.00
9	TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	423510	4949 2nd Street	\$36,000.00
64	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTIC	E MARKER 423310	Fallbrook, CA 92028	\$1,956.00
65	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN	0.080"-UNFRAMED)	(951)695-5104 Cert# 38078	\$1,100.00
66	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST		(22.7,22.2.70.1.20.1	\$2,640.00

Show all DBE firms being claimed for credit, regardless of tier. Attach written confirmation from each DBE shown stating that it will be participating in the contract to perform the specific work shown for the specific amount agreed to.

The names of the 1st tier DBE subcontractors and items of work must be consistent with the Subcontractor List (Pub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).

Failure to submit a signed DBE Confirmation form and submit copies of the DBE quotes will result in disallowance of the DBE's participation.

*Each DBE prime contractor must enter its certification number and show all work to be performed by DBEs, including work performed by its own forces.

²If 100% of an item is not to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact portion of the item to be performed or furnished.

³Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification Program

* NAICS: North American Industry Classification System.

The bidder acknowledges that it is committed to use the DBEs shown on this form to meet the contract goal (49 CFR 26.53).

Total Claimed

Participation

Signature of Bidde

1/8/2025

Date

(661)367-9040

(See Final Page

for Total)

(Area Code) Tel. No.

Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator

Person to Contact

(Please Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404					
BID AMOUNT						
\$ \$49,949,896.	00					
BID OPENING DATE						
1/7/20	025					
BIDDER'S NAME	A Deamouse Inc					
OBE GOAL FROM CO	A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM CO	22%					
	2270	TOTAL NUMBE	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
	ACTOR CERTIFICATION	(DBE & NON-DE	BE)		(DBE & NON-DBE)	
	N/A		12		\$10,014,2	282.88
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE I	NTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs e certified on the date bids are nclude Caltrans' certification no., iress, and phone number. Show nd lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
88	MAINTAINING EXIST. TRAFFIC	MANAGEMENT	237310	Traffic	Loops Crackfilling, Inc.	\$500.00
89	SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING O TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIO		238210		Emerald St.	\$198,000.00
90 91	CAMERA SYSTEMS	LOSSING DE CARROLINA	238990		im, CA 92804 20-4026 Cert# 38033	\$54,000.00
92	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEM MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITO	Marine Control of the		(/14)3.	20-4020 Cert# 38033	\$274,000.00 \$160,000.00
21 62 67 69 70 71 73 76 96	TREATED WOOD WASTE GUARD RAILING DELINEATO MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTE TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE / END CAP (TYPE A) END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TY ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERM REMOVE GUARDRAIL ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMI	M (8' STEEL POST) AGT) PE SFT-M) NAL SYSTEM	238990	6510 E Rivers	Fence Co. 80x Springs Blvd., Ste H ide, CA 92507 53-6987 Cert# 51857	\$32,110.00 \$145,110.00 \$2,628,540.00 \$57,690.00 \$1,060.00 \$93,810.00 \$8,930.00 \$480,200.00 \$284,580.00
om each DBE showr ork shown for the sp he names of the 1st	eing claimed for credit, regardle n stating that it will be participat ecific amount agreed to. tier DBE subcontractors and ite ub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ing in the contract	to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$ (See Final Pag for Total)
esult in disallowance	ned DBE Confirmation form an of the DBE's participation.		,		er acknowledges that it is compound on this form to meet the	
performed by DBEs,	tractor must enter its certification including work performed by its	own forces.		Signature	of Bidder	
f 100% of an item is of the item to be perf	not to be performed or furnishe ormed or furnished.	d by the DBE, des	cribe the exact portion			
Jse NAICS and/or W database.	ork Category Codes from the C	alifornia Unified C	ertification Program	1/8/20 Date		(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No.
NAICS: North Americ	can Industry Classification Syst	em.				,
					Jesus Garcia, Chief Estima	ator
				Person to		ype or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404					
BID AMOUNT						
\$ \$49,949,896.	00					
BID OPENING DATE						-
1/7/2	025					
BIDDER'S NAME						
-	A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM CO	22%					
	2270	TOTAL NUMBE	R OF ALL SUBCONTRA	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NITPACTS
DBE PRIME CONTR	ACTOR CERTIFICATION	(DBE & NON-DI	BE)	010	(DBE & NON-DBE)	
0	N/A		12		\$10,014,2	82.88
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs be certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
74(p) 75(p)	CONCRETE BARRIER (T (F) - CONCRETE BARRIE			1255 K	ebar, Inc. Kelley Ave.	\$25,180.13 \$22,157.09
				10 mars 10 mm 1 from	a, CA 92882 15-2458 Cert# 43947	
6(p)	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYS	TEM - Lane Clo	sures 561990	P.O. Be Pine M	Traffic Services ox 6654 Mountain Club, CA 93222 179-9103 Cert# 50885	\$278,750.00
from each DBE shows work shown for the sp The names of the 1st Subcontractor List (Pu	eing claimed for credit, regardle n stating that it will be participat pecific amount agreed to. tier DBE subcontractors and ite ub Cont Code § 4100 et seq.).	ing in the contract	to perform the specific	The bidd	Total Claimed Participation er acknowledges that it is con	\$ (See Final Page for Total) % nmitted to use the
result in disallowance	ned DBE Confirmation form an of the DBE's participation. tractor must enter its certification			CFR 26.5	own on this form to meet the 3).	contract goal (49
performed by DBEs.	including work performed by its	own forces.	ow all WORK to De	Signature	of Bidder	
2lf 100% of an item is of the item to be perfe	not to be performed or furnishe ormed or furnished.	d by the DBE, des	cribe the exact portion	Oignature		
³ Use NAICS and/or W database.	ork Category Codes from the C	California Unified C	ertification Program	1/8/20 Date	<u> </u>	(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Americ	can Industry Classification Syst	em.				
					locus Carrie Chief Estima	***
				Person to	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estima	ype or Print)
				7 01301110	(Flease I	JPC OF FIRM)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-0006 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404					
BID AMOUNT	00					
\$ \$49,949,896.	AT SALES					
BID OPENING DATE 1/7/2						
BIDDER'S NAME	023					
	.A. Rasmussen, Inc.					
OBE GOAL FROM C	ONTRACT %					
	2270	TOTAL NUMBE	R OF ALL SUBCONTRAC	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCO	NTRACTS
	ACTOR CERTIFICATION ¹ /A	(DBE & NON-DE	3E) 12		(DBE & NON-DBE) \$10,014	,282.88
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND D SERVICES TO BE SUBC MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened. I	NAME OF DBEs se certified on the date bids are include Caltrans' certification no., dress, and phone number. Show and lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
31(p)	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	- Spread Tack Coat	424720	LMST	ransport	\$8,850.00
32(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPH Spread Tack Coat	ALT (GAP GRADED) -	424720 484110		White Oak Ave.	\$241,475.00
39(p)	TACK COAT		101110		no Cucamonga, CA 91730 616-3828 Cert# 38327	\$214,987.50 X 60%
						\$128,992.50
41(p)	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONC	RETE PAVEMENT -	484110		cking, Inc.	¢2 225 002 00
	Trucking Grindings		484220	Bakers	7th St. field, CA 93301 40-1476 Cert# 45186	\$2,325,003.00
8(p)	TEMPORARY BARRIE	R SYSTEM -	484110	Monzo	n & Son Enterprises, Inc.	\$148,480,00
0(þ)	Trucking		484121		lorton Ave.	
			484220 484230		od, CA 90262 22-8984 Cert# 42402	
from each DBE show work shown for the s	or the state of th	ating in the contract	written confirmation to perform the specific	(323)0.	Total Claimed Participation	\$ (See Final Page for Total)
The names of the 1s	t tier DBE subcontractors and i	tems of work must	be consistent with the			%
Failure to submit a s	igned DBE Confirmation form a e of the DBE's participation.		of the DBE quotes will	The bldd DBEs sh CFR 26.5	der acknowledges that it is connown on this form to meet the i3).	nmitted to use the contract goal (49
Each DBE prime co performed by DBEs	ntractor must enter its certificat , including work performed by i	ion number and she ts own forces.	ow all work to be	Signature	e of Bidder	
alf 100% of an item is of the item to be per	s not to be performed or furnish rformed or furnished.	ed by the DBE, de	scribe the exact portion			
³ Use NAICS and/or \database.	Work Category Codes from the	California Unified C	Certification Program	1/8/20 Date		(661)367-9040 (Area Code) Tel. No.
* NAICS: North Ame	rican Industry Classification Sy	stem.				
					Jesus Garcia, Chief Estim	ator
				Person to		Type or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE - COMMITMENT

OCR-	0006	(REV	11/2020	1

CONTRACT NO.	7-370404					
BID AMOUNT						
\$ \$49,949,896.00)					
BID OPENING DATE 1/7/202)E					
BIDDER'S NAME	.5					
20 110	. Rasmussen, Inc.					
DBE GOAL FROM CON	COLOR DE LA COLOR					
	22%					
DBE PRIME CONTRAC	CTOR CERTIFICATION	TOTAL NUMBER (DBE & NON-DE	R OF ALL SUBCONTRAC (E) 12	CTS	TOTAL VALUE OF ALL SUBCOI (DBE & NON-DBE)	
	IN/A		-ARI		\$10,014,282	.00
BID ITEM NO.	ITEM OF WORK AND DE SERVICES TO BE SUBCO MATERIALS TO BE	ONTRACTED OR	NAICS AND/OR WORK CATEGORY CODES ³	opened. I DBE add	NAME OF DBEs e certified on the date bids are nclude Caltrans' certification no., fress, and phone number. Show nd lower tier subcontractors.)	AMOUNT (\$)
32(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPH Asphalt Oil Material Supplie		424720 484110		5 Transport 5 White Oak Ave.	\$4,000,000.00 X 60%
-			484220		cho Cucamonga, CA 91730 1)616-3828 Cert# 38327	\$2,400,000.00
Show all DBE firms being from each DBE shown work shown for the spe	ng claimed for credit, regardlo stating that it will be participa cific amount agreed to.	ess of tier. Attach w ting in the contract	ritten confirmation to perform the specific		Total Claimed Participation	\$\$11,194,263.72
	er DBE subcontractors and it	ems of work must b	e consistent with the			22.4%
Failure to submit a sign result in disallowance of Each DBE prime contribution performed by DBEs, in all 100% of an item is n	o Cont Code § 4100 et seq.). ed DBE Confirmation form at the DBE's participation. actor must enter its certification with performed by it to to be performed or furnished.	on number and sho s own forces.	ow all work to be	DBEs sh CFR 26.5	er acknowledges that it is comown on this form to meet the 3). of Bidder	mitted to use the
of the item to be performed or furnished. 3Use NAICS and/or Work Category Codes from the California Unified Certification.		ertification Program	1/8/20		(661)367-9040 Area Code) Tel. No.	
database.				Date	,	, 102 0000) 161. 140.
* NAICS: North America	an Industry Classification Sys	stem.				
					Jesus Garcia, Chief Estima	
				Person to	Contact (Please I	ype or Print)

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.			
	07-370404		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES	Cindy Trump, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRES			
DBE CERTIFICATION N	UMBER		
	40089		
NAME OF BIDDER	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTI	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	ATIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
DATE	Jesus Garcla, Chief Estimator		
1/8/2025			
Bid Item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontract	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
30(p)	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING - Col	d Mill Operated Rental	\$78,400.00
41(p)	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - Cold Mill Operated Rental		\$668,150.00
portion of the item to be p	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact enformed or furnished.	Total	\$746,550.00
		As an authorized representative of business enlerprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shot shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreen contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business tent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury that	Trump
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized	Trumy Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	ntative
		110	17025

ADA Notice This document is available in atternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (278) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacremento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dol.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA - DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORYATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020			
CONTRACT NO.	07-370404		
NAME OF DRE BUSINES			
	Gallion Sweeping		
NAME OF DBE REPRES	ENTATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION N	JMBER 51855		300
NAME OF BIDDER			
	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTI	RACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTA	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
Commence has severe more more and	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		
DATE 1/8/2025	3.0		
Eld flom number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontra	cled or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
17(p)	STREET SWEEPING		\$51,040.00
32(p) 41(p)	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT - Street Sweeping RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) - Street Sweeping		\$146,520,00 \$167,200.00

if 100% of an item is not portion of the flom to be p	to be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact enformed or furnished.	Tolal	\$364,760,00
*		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, i confirm that the bidder or prime contractor she shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that the contractor of DBE's Althorized Residual Con	my business was contacted by we above regarding the contract rided the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime doller amount of work shown on
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	T

ADA Notice This document is available in atternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284.

TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Secremento, CA 95814, or by small at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	Maneri Traffic Control, Inc.	****	
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM			
BBE OF THE FOR THE FOR	38078		
NAME OF BIDDER C.A	. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
****	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		
1/8/2025			
Bid Item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
5	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS		\$41,000.00
9	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3		\$7,840.00 \$36,000,00
64	TREATMENT BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE MAR		\$1,956.00
65 66	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080' ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	-UNFRAIVIED)	\$1,100.00 \$2,640.00
	Constitution of the Consti		
b		on the second se	
	*		
7		1	
If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be pe	o be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact rformed or furnished.	Total	\$90,536.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above. If the bidder is awawill enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury tha	t the foregoing is true and correct.
		Collson Parris Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	epresentative
		Colleen Parris	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize Office Administrato	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	entative
		01/08/2	25
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formals. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit @dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA \bullet DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404		***************************************
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	Traffic Loops Crackfilling, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE			
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	Mai Lan Nguyen		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	38033		
NAME OF BIDDER	. Rasmussen, Inc.		
	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER	V COUNT - 35 S S S - 1	
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
DATE 1/8/2025	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		Marie Committee
Bld item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontrac	ted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
88 89 90	MAINTAINING EXIST. TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONS TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM TAMERA SYSTEMS MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS		
92	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS		\$160,000.00
1 If 100% of an item is not to	o be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$686,500.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shows above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty experiury that signature of DBE's Authorized Printed Name of DBE's Authorized Vice President Titte of DBE's Authorized Representative of DBE'	my business was contacted by which above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime dollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct. presentative
		01/08/2 Date	2025

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

The state of the s			
CONTRACT NO.	7-370404		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	Trinity Fance Co	Section of Courts of Court	
	Trinity Fence Co.		
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	Anthony Yap		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	BER 51857		2
NAME OF BIDDER	Rasmussen, Inc.		
9730010149	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
2	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		
DATE 1/8/2025			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	ted or materials to be provided ¹	Amount (\$)
21	TREATED WOOD WASTE		\$32,110.00
62	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	2	\$145,110.00 \$2,628,540.00
67	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	\$52,690.00
69 70	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE AGT) END CAP (TYPE A)		\$1,060.00
70	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)		\$93,810.00
73	ALTERNATIVE FLARED TERMINAL SYSTEM		\$8,930.00
76	REMOVE GUARDRAIL		\$480,200.00
96	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3		\$284,580.00
1 If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be per	o be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact rformed or furnished.	Total	\$3,727,030.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agree contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	t my business was contacted by own above regarding the contract tredd the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime d dollar amount of work shown on
		I certify under penalty of perjuny the	
		Anthony Yap	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize President	d Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative
		Jan. 9,	
		Date	
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA · DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **DBE CONFIRMATION**

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO,	07-370404		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS			
	DRS Rebar, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRESENTED Ruben G S		***************************************	
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM			
L. Litture on the control of the con	43947	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
NAME OF BIDDER	. Rasmussen, Inc.		
	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
10.004 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7			
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
·	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator	***************************************	
1/8/2025			
Bld Item number	Hem of work and description of services to be subcontract	cled or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
74(p)	CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE 60SD) - Rebar (F) - CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION - Rebar		\$25,180.13
75(p)	177- CONCRETE DAMMEN THANSTHON ACDU		\$22,157.09
	All the Advantage from the		

	***************************************	***************************************	
			
	,	,	
1 If 100% of an Item is not to portion of the item to be per	o be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$47,337.22
,		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is away will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was confacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		icertify under penalty of perjury the Rulen & Sand	. //
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	epresentative
		Ruben G Sandov	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize President	d Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	entative
		1/8/20	25
		Dale	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404		
NAME OF DBE BUSINES			
	Mesa Traffic Services		Market State
NAME OF DBE REPRESE			
DBE CERTIFICATION NU	Daniel M.	esa	
DEC CERTIFICATION NO	MBER 50885		
NAME OF BIDDER			
C.J	A. Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTR	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	TIVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		
DATE	San stay Ciner Estimator		
1/8/2025			
Bid Hem number	item of work and description of services to be subcontra	acted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
6(p)	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM - Lane Closures		\$278,750.00
			4275/730:00
AMERICAN STORY	224000000000000000000000000000000000000		
If 100% of an item is not to	be performed or furnished by the DRE describe the exect		
portion of the flem to be per	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$278,750.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above. If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by yn above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business and with the bidder or adme
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorized	Representative
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represen	nielive
		1/8	175
新加州		Dale	120

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sucremento, CA 95614, or by small at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • E DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)		ANSPORTATION			
CONTRACT NO.	7-370404				
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	LMS Trans	port			
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	anton				
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	38327				
NAME OF BIDDER C.A.	Rasmussen, Inc.				
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT	FROM THE BIDDER			
NAME OF REPRESENTATI		CONTRACTOR Cla, Chief Estimator			
DATE 1/8/2025	JC303 Gai	cloy circl Estimator			
Bid Item number	Item of work and	description of services to be subcontract	eled or materials to be provided 1	Amoun (\$)	!
31(p) 32(p)	RUBBERIZED I	HALT (TYPE A) - Tack Coat HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED) Tack Coat	\$8,850.00 \$241,475.00	
39(p)	TACK COAT			\$214,987.50 X 60%	
				\$128,992.50	
1 If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be per	be performed or furniformed or furnished.	nished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$379,317.50	
			As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor show shown above, If the bidder is awar will enter into a contractual agreem contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that Signature of DBE's Authorized Representations of DBE's Authorized Representations of DBE's Authorized Representations.	my business was col wn above regarding the ded the contract, my nent with the bidder of dollar amount of work the foregoing is true expresentative d Representative	ntacted by the contract business r prime k shown on

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dol.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	BT Trucking, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN			
	Preston Landt		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	45 <mark>186</mark>		
NAME OF BIDDER			
	Rasmussen, Inc.	 	
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		
1/8/2025			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	cled or materials to be provided 1	Amount (9)
41(p)	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	- Trucking Grindings	\$2,325,003.00

ilf 100% of an item is not to	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$2,325,003.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is away will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime iddiar amount of work shown on
		I certify under penalty of perjury that Preston Land	
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	
		Preston Landt	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	d Representative
		Estimator	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Represe	
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formals. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dot.ca.gov.

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	07-370404		A AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN
X parameter of the contract of			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	Monzon & Son Enterprises, Inc.		
NAME OF DBE REPRESE	NTATIVE		
4	Kelvin Monzon		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	42402		
NAME OF BIDDER	. Rasmussen, Inc.		
	ACTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTAT	IVE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
DATE	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		
1/8/2025			
Bld Item number	item of work and description of services to be subcontract	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
8(p)	Trucking		\$148,480.00
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR			
			*
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A		
1 If 100% of an item is not to	o be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact normed or furnished.	Total	\$148,480.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agrees contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form.	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business nent with the bidder or prime
		I certify under penalty of perjury the	
		Abner	Poitan
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	epresentative
		Abner	
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	d Represenlative nator
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	
		01/08	
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms. Management. Unit@dol.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • E DBE CONFIRMAT OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)		ANSPORTATION		
CONTRACT NO.	7-370404			
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	LMS Trans	port		
NAME OF DIE REPRESEN	au 102			
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	BER 38327			
NAME OF BIDDER C.A.	Rasmussen, Inc.			
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFEREN	FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	CONTRACTOR OF STREET	CONTRACTOR rcia, Chief Estimator		
DATE 1/8/2025				
Bid Item number	Item of work and	description of services to be subcontrac	ted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
32(p)	RUBBERIZED	HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED aterial Supplier & Haul)-	\$4,000,000.00 X 60%
	Aspirate on the	aterial supplier a ridal		\$2,400,000.00
	MIOLOCO.			
1 If 100% of an item is not to	be performed or fur	nished by the DBE, describe the exact	Total	\$2,400,000.00
portion of the item to be per	formed or furnished.	nished by the DBE, describe the exact	As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor sho shown above, if the bidder is away will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DDE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of petitury that signature of DBE's Authorized Representations. Title of DBE's Authorized Representations.	a certified disadvantaged my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract ded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime idollar amount of work shown on the foregoing is true and correct.

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-69, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms Management. Unit @dot.ca.gov.

DBE CONFIRMATION

OCR-0007 (REV 11/2020)

CONTRACT NO.	7-370404		
NAME OF DBE BUSINESS	LMS Transport		
NAME OF DBE REPRESEN	ITATIVE		
DBE CERTIFICATION NUM	BER 38327		-
NAME OF BIDDER C.A.	Rasmussen, Inc.		
NAME OF PRIME CONTRA	CTOR IF DIFFERENT FROM THE BIDDER		
NAME OF REPRESENTATI	VE OF BIDDER OR CONTRACTOR		
DATE	Jesus Garcia, Chief Estimator		
1/8/2025			
Bid item number	Item of work and description of services to be subcontract	cted or materials to be provided 1	Amount (\$)
32(p)	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)) -	\$4,000,000.00
	Asphalt Oil Material Supplier & Haul		X 60% \$2,400,000.00
1 If 100% of an item is not to portion of the item to be per	be performed or furnished by the DBE, describe the exact formed or furnished.	Total	\$2,400,000.00
		As an authorized representative of business enterprise, I confirm that the bidder or prime contractor shown above. If the bidder is awa will enter into a contractual agreer contractor to perform the type and the DBE Commitment form. I certify under penalty of perjury that	my business was contacted by wn above regarding the contract rded the contract, my business ment with the bidder or prime id dollar amount of work shown on the the foregoing is true and correct.
		Signature of DBE's Authorized Re	_
		Printed Name of DBE's Authorize	
		Title of DBE's Authorized Repres	entative
		Date	

ADA Notice This document is available in alternative accessible formats. For more information, please contact the Forms Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, TTY 711, in writing at Forms Management Unit, 1120 N Street, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: <u>C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.</u>
Contract No.: <u>07-370404</u>
Page 1 of 3

List items of work the Bidder made available to Disadvantaged Business Enterprise (DBE) firms. Identify items of work the Bidder might otherwise perform
with its own forces, items that have been broken down into economically feasible units to facilitate DBE participation, and items for which the Bidder has
established flexible time frames for performance and delivery schedules in a manner that encourages and facilitates DBE participation. For each item listed,
show the dollar value and percentage of the total contract. The Bidder must demonstrate that sufficient work to meet the goal was made available to DBE firms.

Item of Work Offered, Services Offered, or Materials Supplied	Bidder N Perform Yes	s Item	Facilitate Pa	Item Broken Down to Facilitate Participation Yes/No Established Flexible Timeframes for Performance and Delivery Schedules Yes/No		Amount (\$)	Percentage of Total Bid	
See Attached Section 1.	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES	Пио	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	□NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	No		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	Пио	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	Пио		
	YES	No	YES	NO	YES	□ №		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO		
	YES	□ NO	YES	NO	YES	□ NO		
	YES	NO	YES	NO	YES	NO		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA • DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

Bidder's Name: C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION	Contract No.:	07-370404	
OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)			Dage 2 of

List the names of certified DBEs and all the dates on which they were solicited to bid on this project. Include the items of work offered and the dates and
methods used for following up initial and follow-up solicitations to determine with certainty whether the DBEs were interested. Attach copies of solicitations,
e-mail messages, telephone records, fax confirmations, etc.

Nan	Name of DBE Solicited		Date of Initia	al Solicitation		Items of W	ork Offered	Follow Up Met	thods and Dates
See Atta	ched Se	ection 2.							
-									
-									
-									
*									
firm and	its status	as a DBE, the D	BEs that provid	ed quotes, the	e price quote f	or each firm, ar	ifications specific to the item nd the price difference for ear BE firm was selected over a	ch DBE if the selecte	d firm is not a DBE.
Items of V	Vork	Provided Specifications for Yes/f	Work Offered	Name of Se	elected Firm	DBE or Non-DBE	Name of Rejected Firm	Quote (\$)	Price Difference (\$)
See Attached Sect	ion 3.	YES	□ №						
-		YES	□ио						
		YES	□ио						
		YES	□ №						
A		YES	□ио						
		YES	□ио						
•		YES	□ио						
		YES	□ио						
-		YES	NO						

If the firm selected for the item is not a DBE, provide the reasons for the selection on a separate sheet and attach names, addresses, and phone numbers for the firms listed above. Provide evidence as to why additional agreements could not be reached for DBEs to perform work.

DBE GOOD FAITH EFFORTS DOCUMENTATION

OCR-0008 (REV 10/2022)

Bidder's Name: C.A. Rasmussen, Inc.
Contract No.: 07-370404

Page 3 of 3

4.	Describe the Bidder's outreach efforts Provide copies of supporting document		st of all certified DBEs that have the capability	y to perform the work of the Contract.
	Description of Outreach	Dates	Location (if applicable)	Results
Se	ee Attached Section 4.			
	Describe the Bidder's efforts made to pr assist them in responding to a solicitat supporting documents.	ovide interested DBEs with adec on. Identify the DBEs assisted,	quate information about the plans, specification the type of information provided, and the da	is, and requirements of the Contract to te of the contracts. Provide copies of
Se	e Attached Section 5.			
	Describe the Bidder's efforts made to ass offered, and the dates. Provide copies of		bonding, lines of credit, or insurance. Identify the	e DBEs assisted, the type of assistance
See	e Attached Section 6.			
7.	supplies and equipment the DBE purcha- dates. Provide copies of supporting do equipment, supplies, materials, or related	ses or leases from the prime con- ocuments. List efforts made to d assistance or services, excludir	necessary equipment, supplies, materials, or re tractor or its affiliate. Identify the DBEs assisted assist interested DBEs in obtaining bonding, ng supplies and equipment the DBE subcontrac and the date. Provide copies of supporting docu	, the type of assistance offered, and the lines of credit, insurance, necessary tor purchases or leases from the prime
Se	e Attached Section 7.			
	List the names of agencies and the date: were contacted in writing, provide copies		to provide assistance in contacting, recruiting, a	and using DBE firms. If the agencies
Sei	e Attached Section 8.			
9.	Include additional data to support a dem	onstration of good faith efforts.		
Se	e Attached Section 9.			
NO	TE: USE ADDITIONAL SHEETS OF PAR	PER IF NECESSARY.		
AD	A Notice This document is available in TTY 711, in writing at Forms	n alternative accessible formats. Management Unit, 1120 N Street	For more information, please contact the Forms t, MS-89, Sacramento, CA 95814, or by email at	s Management Unit at (279) 234-2284, Forms.Management.Unit@dot.ca.gov.



FORMS FOR BID

FOR CONSTRUCTION ON STATE HIGHWAY IN LOS ANGELES COUNTY FROM LAKE HUGHES ROAD UNDERCROSSING TO 0.7 MILE SOUTH OF VISTA DEL LAGO ROAD OVERCROSSING.

In District 07 On Route 5

Under

Notice to Bidders and Special Provisions dated November 4, 2024

Standard Specifications dated 2023

Project plans approved June 28, 2024

Standard Plans dated 2023

Applicable to

Electronic *Bid* book dated November 4, 2024 Identified by

Contract No. 07-370404

07-LA-5-R59.5/R73.7

Project ID 0720000128

Federal-Aid Project ACIM-0053(999)E



After printing this label CONSIGNEE COPY - PLEASE PLACE IN FRONT OF POUCH

Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
 Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of \$100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of \$100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is \$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.